RESOLUTION NO. R-2022-

A RESOLUTION declaring John [

declaring John Deere 333G skid steer surplus and authorizing its disposal per Surplus Disposal Policy 3-100

WHEREAS, the City of Yakima (City) owns various used rolling stock for which the City has no immediate or foreseeable use and which are surplus to the needs of the City; and

WHEREAS, equipment #ER6103, a 2018 John Deere Skid Steer 333G is proposed to be used as a trade-in for a Low Boy Trailer; and

WHEREAS, Surplus Disposal Policy 3-100 permits the City to declare certain rolling stock surplus and authorizes disposal of said property in a manner most beneficial to the City of Yakima; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that it would be in the best interest of the City to dispose of said used rolling stock in the proposed manner or in a manner that is most beneficial to the City of Yakima, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF YAKIMA:

The City Council hereby declares the aforementioned rolling stock to be surplus to the needs of the City of Yakima and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to dispose of said property in a manner most beneficial to the City of Yakima.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this 1st day of August, 2022.

	Janice Deccio, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Sonya Claar Tee, City Clerk	